

SINDHU TRADE LINKS LIMITED
(formerly known as BHANDARI CONSULTANCY AND FINANCE LIMITED)
129, Transport Centre, Rohtak Road, Punjabi Bagh, New Delhi-110035
Unaudited Financial Results for the three months ended 31st December 2012

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 Month Ended 31.12.2012	Corresponding 3 Month Ended 31.12.2011 in the Previous year	Preceeding Month Ended 30.09.2012	9 Month Ended 31.12.2012	9 Month Ended 31.12.2011	Twelve Month Ended 31.03.2012
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	(a) Net Sales / Income from Operations	10,690.05	9,028.33	8,663.65	28,247.53	22,218.10	31,396.41
	(b) Other Operating Income	58.54	-	95.48	154.02	-	195.18
2	Expenditure						
	a. Decrease / (Increase) in Stock-in-trade and work in progress	(18.06)	40.37	29.30	25.30	(5.61)	52.33
	b. Consumption of Raw Materials	-	-	-	-	-	-
	c. Purchase of Traded Goods	4,638.57	3,835.04	3,171.88	11,155.61	8,324.00	7,576.42
	d. Employees Cost	281.53	285.75	255.28	780.18	737.62	1,153.71
	e. Depreciation	157.51	89.69	163.46	474.42	300.09	560.10
	f. Other Expenditure	4,175.90	4,119.65	3,805.04	12,146.23	10,889.28	18,848.75
	g.Total	9,235.45	8,370.50	7,424.97	24,581.74	20,245.38	28,191.31
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest & Exceptional Items (1-2)	1,513.14	657.84	1,334.15	3,819.81	1,972.73	3,400.28
4	Other Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit before Interest & Exceptional Items (3+4)	1,513.14	657.84	1,334.15	3,819.81	1,972.73	3,400.28
6	Interest Expenses Paid	404.63	381.16	197.89	970.45	470.55	607.28
7	Profit after Interest but before Exceptional items(5-6)	1,108.51	276.68	1,136.26	2,849.36	1,502.18	2,793.00
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit(+)/ Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	1,108.51	276.68	1,136.26	2,849.36	1,502.18	2,793.00
10	Tax Expense	-	-	-	-	-	676.77
11	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) from ordinary activities after Tax (9-10)	1,108.51	276.68	1,136.26	2,849.36	1,502.18	2,116.23
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11-12)	1,108.51	276.68	1,136.26	2,849.36	1,502.18	2,116.23
14	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Re. 10/- each)	513976260	513976260	513976260	513976260	513976260	513976260
15	Reserves (Excluding revaluation reserves)	-	-	-	-	-	11,783.29
16	Earnings Per Share(EPS)-(a)Basic and Diluted EPS before extraordinary items(not to be annualised)	2.16	0.54	2.21	5.54	2.92	4.12
	(b)Basic and Diluted EPS after extraordinary items(not to be annualised)	2.16	0.54	2.21	5.54	2.92	4.12
17	Public Shareholding						
	- Number of Shares (Face value of Re. 10/- each)	12885330	12885330	12885330	12885330	12885330	12,885,330
	- Percentage of Shareholding	25.07%	25.07%	25.07%	25.07%	25.07%	25.07%
18	Promoters and promoter group shareholding						
	(a) Pledged/Encumbered						
	- Number of Shares	NIL	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	- Percentage of Shareholding (as a % of total shareholding of promoter & Group)						
	- Percentage of Shareholding (as a % of total shareholding of Company)						
	(b) Non-Encumbered						
	- Number of Shares	38512296	38512296	38512296	38512296	38512296	38,512,296
	- Percentage of Shareholding (as a % of total shareholding of promoter & Group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
	- Percentage of Shareholding (as a % of total shareholding of Company)	74.93%	74.93%	74.93%	74.93%	74.93%	74.93%

- Notes :
- The above result have been taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 31st January 2012
 - The company did not receive any complaint during the quarter ended on 31-12-2012
 - Figures have been re-grouped /recasted wherever necessary to facilitate comparison.

sd/
(Satyapal Sindhu)
Managing Director

Place : New Delhi
Dated : 14-02-2013

SINDHU TRADE LINKS LIMITED
(formerly known as BHANDARI CONSULTANCY AND FINANCE LIMITED)
129, Transport Centre, Rohtak Road, Punjabi Bagh, New Delhi-110035
Unaudited Financial Results for the three months ended 31st December 2012

CONSOLIDATED

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 Month Ended 31.12.2012	Corresponding 3 Month Ended 31.12.2011 in the Previous year	Preceding 3 Month Ended 30.09.2012	9 Month Ended 31.12.2012	9 Month Ended 31.12.2011	Twelve Month Ended 31.03.2012
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	(a) Net Sales / Income from Operations	30,374.07	15,863.18	18,401.64	64,684.40	36,658.75	68,024.63
	(b) Other Operating Income	1,090.94	304.76	321.00	1,561.49	530.05	399.77
2	Expenditure						-
	a. Decrease / (Increase) in Stock-in-trade and work in progress	(868.26)	(323.10)	677.29	(1,355.16)	(618.01)	(318.87)
	b. Consumption of Raw Materials	76.97	26.13	277.04	402.04	80.38	-
	c. Purchase of Traded Goods	7,898.92	2,675.14	10,378.87	21,832.99	11,932.77	31,296.68
	d. Employees Cost	732.25	275.28	676.41	2,056.38	1,523.83	2,993.28
	e. Depreciation	340.01	132.89	208.66	819.20	418.10	1,085.43
	f. Other Expenditure	20,179.36	12,108.05	6,194.01	38,451.09	22,741.60	28,394.62
	g.Total	28,359.25	14,894.40	18,412.28	62,206.54	36,078.68	63,451.14
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest & Exceptional Items (1-2)	3,105.76	1,273.54	310.35	4,039.35	1,110.12	4,973.26
4	Other Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit before Interest & Exceptional Items (3+4)	3,105.76	1,273.54	310.35	4,039.35	1,110.12	4,973.26
6	Interest Expenses Paid	623.92	839.04	411.02	1,592.74	928.45	1,289.20
7	Profit after Interest but before Exceptional items(5-6)	2,481.84	434.50	(100.67)	2,446.61	181.67	3,684.04
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	(134.01)
9	Profit(+)/ Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	2,481.84	434.50	(100.67)	2,446.61	181.67	3,818.05
10	Tax Expense	-	-	-	-	-	1,030.99
11	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) from ordinary activities after Tax (9-10)	2,481.84	434.50	(100.67)	2,446.61	181.67	2,787.06
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11-12)	2,481.84	434.50	(100.67)	2,446.61	181.67	2,787.06
14	Provision for Taxation for earlier Years	-	-	-	-	-	-
15	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (13-14)	2,481.84	434.50	(100.67)	2,446.61	181.67	2,787.06
16	Minority Interest- Profit/Loss	554.72	(45.01)	(509.44)	(164.11)	(553.76)	290.89
17	Net Profit/(Loss)after Minority Interest (15-16)	1,927.12	479.51	408.77	2,610.72	735.43	2,496.17
18	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Re. 10/- each)	513976260	513976260	513976260	513976260	513976260	513976260
19	Reserves (Excluding revaluation reserves)	-	-	-	-	-	13,162.45
20	Earnings Per Share(EPS)-(a)Basic and Diluted EPS before extraordinary items(not to be annualised)	4.83	0.85	(0.20)	4.76	3.53	5.42
	(b)Basic and Diluted EPS after extraordinary items(not to be annualised)	4.83	0.85	(0.20)	4.76	3.53	5.42
21	Public Shareholding						
	- Number of Shares (Face value of Re. 10/- each)	12,885,330	12,885,330	12,885,330	12,885,330	12,885,330	12,885,330
	- Percentage of Shareholding	25.07%	25.07%	25.07%	25.07%	25.07%	25.07%
22	Promoters and promoter group shareholding						
	(a) Pledged/Encumbered						
	- Number of Shares	NIL	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	- Percentage of Shareholding (as a % of total shareholding of promoter & Group)						
	- Percentage of Shareholding (as a % of total shareholding of Company)						
	(b) Non-Encumbered						
	- Number of Shares	38,512,296.00	38,512,296.00	38,512,296.00	38,512,296.00	38,512,296.00	38,512,296.00
	- Percentage of Shareholding (as a % of total shareholding of promoter & Group)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
	- Percentage of Shareholding (as a % of total shareholding of Company)	74.93%	74.93%	74.93%	74.93%	74.93%	74.93%

Notes :

- The above result have been taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 31st January 2013
- The company did not receive any complaint during the quarter ended on 31-12-2012
- Figures have been re-grouped /recasted wherever necessary to facilitate comparison.

sd/-
(Satyapal Sindhu)
Managing Director

Place : New Delhi
Dated : 14-02-2013

SINDHUTRADE LINKS LIMITED

Stand Alone - Segment-wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed for the

Period ended on 31st December 2012

SR. NO.	Particulars	3 Month Ended 31.12.2012	Corresponding 3 Month Ended 31.12.2011 in the Previous year	Preceeding 3 Month Ended 30.09.2012	9 Month Ended 31.12.2012	9 Month Ended 31.12.2011	Twelve Month Ended 31.03.2012	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1.	Segment Revenue							
	a MEDIA	(0.00)	197.17	64.87	183.57	528.70	699.52	
	b FINANCE	277.16	240.65	197.25	800.03	1934.10	1,784.07	
	c OIL AND LUBRICANTS	3264.28	2875.84	2046.67	7445.98	5989.74	7,788.87	
	d TRANAPORTATION	7148.61	5674.30	6354.86	19817.94	14781.82	21,123.94	
	e OTHERS	58.54			154.02		195.18	
	Gorss Sales/Income	10748.60	8987.96	8663.65	28401.55	23234.36	31591.59	
2	Segment Results							
	a MEDIA	0.00	38.81	18.48	25.65	33.24	23.70	
	b FINANCE	(370.20)	(170.96)	15.69	(472.52)	380.24	311.20	
	c OIL AND LUBRICANTS	68.40	(9.39)	28.04	136.09	47.83	20.64	
	d TRANAPORTATION	1360.92	418.23	988.67	3025.36	1,040.87	2,245.16	
	e OTHERS	49.40			134.78		192.29	
		Sub Total	1,108.51	276.69	1,050.88	2,849.36	1,502.18	2,792.99
		Profit /Loss Before Tax	1,108.51	276.69	1,050.88	2,849.36	1,502.18	2,792.99
		Less Tax Expenses						676.76
		Profit /Loss After Tax	1,108.51	276.69	1,050.88	2,849.36	1,502.18	2,116.23
		Provision for Taxation for Earlier Year						
		Net Profit /Loss	1,108.51	276.69	1,050.88	2,849.36	1,502.18	2,116.23
3.	Capital Employed (as on date)							
	(Segment Assets - Segment Liability)							
	a MEDIA	45.51	31.06	73.69	45.51	31.06	2,988.88	
	b FINANCE	29,456.24	21,359.15	28,987.05	29,456.24	21,359.15	21,954.82	
	c) OIL AND LUBRICANTS	135.95	47.83	67.56	135.95	47.83	20.50	
	d TRANAPORTATION	2,978.24	1,134.11	1,372.79	2,978.24	1,134.11	2,197.52	
	e OTHERS	3.85	3.85		3.85	3.85	-	
	Total Segment Capital Employed	32,619.79	22,575.99	30,501.09	32,619.79	22,575.99	27,161.72	

SINDHUTRADE LINKS LIMITED

(formerly known as BHANDARI CONSULTANCY AND FINANCE LIMITED)
Segment-wise Revenue, Results for the period on ended on 31st December 2012

(Amount in Rs Lakhs)

Consolidated

SR. NO.	Particulars	3 Month Ended	Corresponding 3	Preceeding	9 Month Ended	9 Month Ended	Twelve Month	
		31.12.2012	Month Ended	3 Month Ended	31.12.2012	31.12.2011	Ended 31.03.2012	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1.	Segment Revenue							
	a MEDIA	2,183.58	2247.34	1886.87	5861.92	5,905.79	7,249.22	
	b FINANCE	(706.44)	240.65	262.12	0.00	1,934.10	1,802.65	
	c OIL AND LUBRICANTS	3,264.28	2875.84	2046.67	7445.98	5,989.74	7,781.98	
	d TRANAPORTATION	7,148.61	5674.30	6354.86	19817.94	15,645.44	21,987.31	
	e AUTOMOBILES	9,653.64	0.00	0.00	9653.64	-	-	
	f POWER DISTRIBUTION	6,211.57	5439.42	1538.59	10844.38	11,160.10	21,521.36	
	g OVERSEAS MINING AND TRADING OPERATIONS	3,704.18		6,538.05	12520.95	40.50	7,623.31	
	h OTHERS	858.57	13.50		954.05		458.57	
		Total Sales/Income	32317.99	16491.04	18627.16	67098.86	40675.66	68424.41
2	Segment Results							
	a MEDIA	45.06	334.42	39.62	2.00	308.74	(44.91)	
	b FINANCE	76.67	(170.96)	34.18	-	380.24	331.40	
	c OIL AND LUBRICANTS	68.40	(9.39)	28.04	136.09	47.83	13.75	
	d TRANAPORTATION	1,360.92	418.06	988.67	3,025.36	1,063.21	2,266.67	
	e AUTOMOBILES	725.90	-		725.90	-	-	
	f POWER DISTRIBUTION	562.43	(141.14)	(1,183.37)	(1,079.57)	(1,632.94)	663.19	
	g OVERSEAS MINING OPERATIONS	65.58	-	(93.18)	(25.41)	-	41.69	
	h OTHERS	(423.13)	3.51	85.38	(337.75)	14.59	412.27	
		Sub Total	2,481.82	434.50	(100.67)	2,446.61	181.67	3,684.05
		Profit /Loss Before Tax and Exceptional Items	2,481.82	434.50	(100.67)	2,446.61	181.67	3,684.05
		Less Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	(134.01)
		Profit(+)/ Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities before tax	2,481.82	434.50	(100.67)	2,446.61	181.67	3,818.06
		Less Tax Expenses						1,030.99
		Profit /Loss After Tax	2,481.82	434.50	(100.67)	2,446.61	181.67	2,787.07
	Provision for Taxation for Earlier Year		-				-	
	Net Profit /Loss	2,481.82	434.50	(100.67)	2,446.61	181.67	2,787.07	
	Minority Interest	554.72	(45.01)	(509.44)	(164.11)	(553.76)	290.89	
	Net Profit /Loss after Minority Interest	1,927.10	479.51	408.77	2,610.72	735.43	2,496.18	
3.	Capital Employed (as on date)							
	(Segment Assets - Segment Liability)							
	a) MEDIA	3,197.30	2,389.78	3,007.81	3,197.30	2,389.78	6.78	
	b) FINANCE	29,501.74	21,359.15	29,060.74	29,501.74	21,359.15	4,957.94	
	c) OIL AND LUBRICANTS	135.95	47.83	67.56	135.95	47.83	(0.14)	
	d) TRANAPORTATION	2,978.24	1,134.11	1,372.79	2,978.24	1,134.11	(408.39)	
	e) AUTOMOBILES	1,830.68	-	-	1,830.68	-	-	
	F) POWER DISTRIBUTION	20,929.13	14,785.30	18,948.72	20,929.13	14,785.30	(176.13)	
	g) OVERSEAS MINING & TRADING OPERATION	21,438.34		18,460.88	21,438.34		12,565.95	
		Total Segment Capital Employed	80,011.40	39,716.17	70,918.50	80,011.40	39,716.17	16,946.02